## F.No.14/1/NSS/RDD/2021-22/12-9-12-6 Government of India Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Regional Directorate of NSS Ground Floor, Shivaji Stadium Annexe Building New Delhi: 110001

Dated: 17.11.2021

То

The Programme Coordinator, National Service Scheme Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi: 110078

## Sir/Ma'am,

I am to refer to your letter F.No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2021 dated 01.11.2021 on the subject above and to convey the approval of competent authority to open NSS Self-Financing Units (SFUs) as given below.

S1.	·Name of Institution	No. of SFU	No. of NSS	Name of NSS
No.		granted	volunteers to be enrolled	Programme Officer
1	Army Institute of Management & Technology, Greater Noida: 201306	01	100	Dr. M. Yaseen Khan
2	Bhai Parmanand Institute of Business Studies, Delhi: 110092	01	100	Shri Kaushal Mehta
3	Greater Noida Institute of Technology, Greater Noida: 201310	01	100	Ms. Kalpana Singh
4 .	Guru Tegh Bahadur Institute of Technology, New Delhi: 110064	01	100	Ms. Manmeet Singh
5	NDMC Medical College and Hindu Rao Hospital, Delhi: 97	01	100	Dr. Diwakar Jha
6	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology, Delhi: 110086	01	100	Dr. Karunapati Tripathi
7	FIMT Institutional Campus, Kapashera, New Delhi.	01	100	Ms. Ipsa Saxena
8	FIMT Institutional Campus, Kapashera, New Delhi.	01	100	Ms. Renu

The grant of NSS Self-Financing Units (SFUs) to the above institution is subject to the terms and conditions laid down under SFU Guidelines and NSS Manual issued by the Government of India and in case of any violation or under performance, the SFUs granted may be withdrawn.

Jangiilon Regional Director -

Copy for information to:

- 1. Director, National Service Scheme, MoYAS, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi: 110001.
- 2. State NSS Officer, Govt. of Delhi.

Sub: Grant of NSS Self-Financing Units (SFUs) to 7 (Seven) affiliated colleges under GGSIPU, New Delhi- reg.